UNITS DETAIL

5 PASSER 10X96 mm.drive & brake

31 GEAR H1 xG 1/8"

1 9.5MM x46mm SPRING 9.5MM x46mm.FOR BRAKE COUPLING
DISC PRESSURE COUPLING.

3 DISC Wear ring for brake disc.

3 SEGMENT D/Brake Coupling (kitx8secc)

13 SEGMENT D/Brake Coupling (kitx8secc)

2 SENSOR D/Angle.

6 DAMPER D/Control box WMK 9,2

2 FIXATION D/Deck

8 SCREW D/Clutch

1 PLATE D/Clutch.

12 BRACKET D/Fixing

BRAKE PLATE D/Brake

PIN P/ACOPL D/Brake 10x84mm.

RING D/Brake.

WASHER D/Shaftshaft Joint

Mlo|lr|r|[~

BODY D/Clamp FA Edge

15 BODY D/Clamp Edge SU

3 Bolt D/Safety Diam:12mm

2 BUSHING D/Colour Selector.12 x16x8,9mm

1 BUSHING 10.5 D/Drive and Brake System

1 BUSHING D/Handwheel Rubber Support.d:8,4/15x21
2 CLAMP D/Brake Belt Clamp

1 COVER D/Fan P/Motor Ppal 3,5 Kw

65 WASHER D/5x10x0,3mm. P/Brake Coupling Parts
1 SCREW Special 8x60mm.Brake Drum

1 NUT 8 MM Special(Capscrew)D/Handwheel

10 NUT 8 MM Special(Capscrew)D/Handwheel

89 HOLLOW REMACHE P/Brake Tape

96 HOLLOW REMACHE 4,9x10,7mm.P/Brake

GEARED BOX Ora.C/Brg Axial.incly.posc.25

MODULO WAL 13 P/Command box MWK 9,2

MODULO NTM 12 P/Command box WMK 9,2

1
1
2 MODULO NTL 12 P/Command box WMK 9,2
2
1

MODULO WIS 13 P/Command box WMK 9,2

12 ANGLE SOPORT P/Command box WMK
3 SCREW P/Brake band.

2 REMACHE FOR BRAKE DISC.9,75x23mm
6 REMACHE FOR BRAKE DISC.9,75x23mm
4 BRAKE DISC.

11 brake disc.

VENTAVIOLA P/Motor Ppal.

VENTAVIOLA P/Motor Ppal.

TORNILLO P/Palanca de acoplamiento. 10x50mm.

BUSHING P/Brake Tape Holder

BOLT FOR STARTING DEVICE SUPPORT

-] [ ) NN FER (O N

CAUCH SUPPORT FOR HANDWHEEL




PRESSURE SUPPORT 2x14.5x39mm.FOR BRAKE TAP

BRAKE MAIN BRAKE.

CONICAL GROOVED CONICAL FITTING FOR CONTROL SHAFT. L=11x8,5

MICRO SWITCH Rf:XCKJ167.F/Race.

RIa[RIN|-

ANGLE SENSOR XWIS/1.C/Cubierta Sup.911 180 684

SEAT PLATE 0.3mm.

SEPARATOR 0.5mm. for V-belt pulley

SEATING PLATE 1 mm.

BUSH 92X102X 30mm.Drive and Brake System

PPAL MOTOR 4,25kW-220/380V 60Hz 1150T/Min.

SEAT PLATE 4mm.

SEAT PLATE 4mm.

SCREW With Eye of the Rod Buster Device

GUIDE D/Contact Rods

BRIDGE D/Contact D/Division 26mm Stop Device

PLATE 26 MM D/Division Rod Buster Device

SWITCH D/Clutch.

SWITCH D/Clutch

BUSHING D/Mechanical Union Parts

SUPPORT D/Threaded Pressure Plate Screws Disp.Rod Buster

ADHESIVE MAGNET P/Mechanical Union Parts SU

BUSHING 35X40 mm.Differential Housing

SPINDLE 15X30 mm,P/Warp Bender SU

GRASERA 1/8" Curve 452.KSA

GRASERA 1/8" Curve 902.P/Exchange Sprockets

PASSER 10X38 D/Hollow Shaft.

TENSOR D/Chain

PIN 014 D/Differential Carter

RIOR[O[W[ARINIRPRIRININIWININ|FR|IRIN|O

RESORTE D/Cilindro Tensor 8x210mm.P/Tejido Liger

~
(o))

PINZA D/Disconnecting Device.

D CLUTCH CLUTCH CLUTCH

D CLUTCH CLUTCH CLUTCH

BOLT 10X23MM D/Hollow Shaft Fixing

D CLUTCH D/Brake Cushioning Flange

D CLUTCH D/Brake Fabric Winding Cylinder

D RING D/Brake 202.KSA C/Cone Coupling

D RING D/Brake 282.KSA. C/Spiral Coupling

BRACKET 2:60 D/Gatillo.Worm Gear

SCREW D/Inversion.Worm Gear

BRACKET D/Warp Tensioner Drive

SLEEVE D/Exchange Sprockets

BRACKET D/Pressure P/Drive Shaft KSA

BRACKET D/Pressure.Worm Gear.

SU/FA SU/FA SU/FA SUPPORT D/Spring P/Cylinder Support SU/FA

HOLE SHAFT D/Sinfin KSA

HOLE SHAFT D/Hollow Shaft Support

BUSHING D/Roll Support

BUSHING D/Tension Cylinder Support SU/FA

NINIWIR[DINIR|IDIN|IRIRININIRINININ|IA|E-

SUPPORT D/Torsion Worm Gear

w
o

BUSHING D:28/35 35x6.8mm.Backlash Mechanism KR




SCREW L=45mm.D/Special Screw L=45mm.D/Bracket.Folding Warp.

Special SCREW L=30mm.Warp Folding

SCREW 1/4" Special. Worm Gear

AlO|IN|D>

THREAD BOLT Hexagonall7mm.End/Threads9Cm.

N
[

CLOSING BOLT FOR EXCHANGE SPROCKET SHAFT

Iy

SPROCKET FOR EXCHANGE SPROCKET

(o]

SCREW 1/8" FOR WARP ROLL UNWINDING SYSTEM.

N

ROLLER P/Warp Roller Roller Support

w

ROLL BOLT P/Woven Roller Roller Support

N
=y

WASHER Pressure 8.4/14 P/KSA C/Conical Coupling

GRASER 1/4" Straight P/Warp Roller Roller Support

ROLLER Roller Roller Roller Roller Roller Roller Support.

ROLLER Fabric rewinder cylinder support.

DEVICE Cylinder support.

PLATE/SUPPORT Hollow shaft support.

PINION SHAFT Chain tensioner.

TENSION WHEEL Z:16 Chain tensioner.

SCREW 1/4 "npt.P/Hollow Shaft Bearing FA

RIN[Rr|Rr|lo|Rr[N[R]|o

Sprocket CROWN 2.39 P/Carter Differential/Sprocket Shaft

N
w

SPINDLE 47 MM 32x44x47mm.P/Repair Defective Bolts

[EEN
0o

SPINDLE 50.8 MM 34x44.3x50.8mm. P/Deflection Cylinder

AXLE 35x45x40mm.C/Flange.D/Drawing Cylinder

WHEEL Sprocket 60 Dtes.C/Worm Screw 2:60

WHEEL Sprocket 60 Dtes.C/Worm Screw 1:60

LEVER Connecting lever of the pullers.

CONTROL BAR D/Drive KR

CLAMP D/Coupling SSV

ANGLE STOP D/Pass search.

COUPLING D/Display Buscatrama device

SUPPORT D/Frames.

PART D/Frame HARDWARE.

MICROSWITCH D/Positioning.TR 335-20zh-RMS.PitchFinder.

DISC D/Front Bracket Front Bracket Guide Up Hook

(1 [N [N [* N EN 'S F R F ) SN FUC3 SN PR oY)

PART D/HOUSING.

SN
w

SEPARATOR D/7.25x28x7.2 P/Drive Rods. KR

N
[y

SPACER D:28/6.25x7.2 P/Driving Bars KR

[y
=

SCREW B/5mmx7mm LH.R.x60mm.short.turn

w

SHEET PLATE Special for Angle Lever Harness Drive

N
(€]

SCREW 4 MM Special for Cross Head Frames.

32

RIVET HOLE 3.6x10.5 P/Hex Guide Plate

SCREW 3/8" Hollow.P/Lubricate.axle.frames.

SUJEC RIBBON FOR HEDDLE FRAMES.

RIVET SPAC.

CHAIN WHEEL P/Coupling, Frame Finder

SUPPLEMENT P/Screwdriver L=500mm.

SUPPLEMENT FOR SCREWDRIVER L=90mm.

SPLIT FOR CONNECTOR BAR WITHOUT VSK

COVER COVER FOR PLATE SPECIAL PLATE LIZARD ACTION

SUPPORT FOR THREADS

UPPER GUIDE FOR FRAME Gat+Gae.incl. Posc:3,7,8




1 GUIDE FOR FRAME.

1 RESORTE Presion 0.8x8.3x29mm.Coupling buscatrama
1 GUIDE PLATE St-18.de los Guia-lizos

2 GUIDE PLATE ST18.P/Ganchos ascendentes

1 PLACA D GUIA SU St18 P/Marco de Lizo GAT+GAE

2 JUEGO VARILLA TransExtra. Harness Tool (4und)

6 SHAFT BAR ASSEMBLY Rod Joint Harness Finder Joint
1 SHAFT BAR ASSEMBLY Rod Joint Harness Finder Joint
5 SCREW 14X80mm.Bristol R.Fina P/Harness Holder

1 WASHER 17x21.5x1.5.Lubrication Harness Actuator
29 BUSHING 15.8X22. 2x20mm.D/Dispositivo autom.Buscatrama
49 REMACHE AVELL 909.7.2x13.8.P/Bar Accionam.KR

2 PIVOTE soporte d/motor implem.ref:911 800 072.

1 SUPPORT SUPPORT FOR MOTOR.Implem.ref 911 800 072.
10 THREAD GUIDE Weft accumulator.

6 SQUARE Weft feeder

1 SQUARE Weft feeder

6 PLATINUM DAMPER P/Weft Accumulator

63 LOWER CLAMP D-1.Grooved.Weft Feeder

72 UPPER CLAMP D-1.Grooved.Weft Feeder,

20 PLATINUM PLATE D/Coil

4 SCREW D/Centering Friction Lever

6 PLATINUM CLAMP D/Brake Tape

12 CLAMP D/Weft Feeder

WHEEL D/Winding Weft Yarn Accumulator

BRAKE CLAMP D/Brake.Incly Posc:23

LEVER D/Weft Tensioner Roller.Incl Pos:18,21,29

STRONG ROLLER D/Brake Holder VS

BOLT D/Weft Tensioner MS

ROLLER D/Weft Tensioner. 9,1x18x14mm

NIRPRIWO|R|[FL|N

SCREW D/Weft Thread Accumulator Stopper FTD

112 Ratchet Bolt D:3x13mm.P/Weft Tensioner Lever MS

1 TOP CLAMP D1.C/Metal Fitting.

48 ADJUST RING D15 P/Spool Plate

47 SCREW W.6x12 B3.

24 SCREW 6MM Special.D/Colour presenter.

24 SCREW 6MM Special.D/Colour presenter.

22 SOPORTE Fleje Freno Trama C/Guiahilo 911614008 911614008
11 ASCOTEX Guiahilo Ojete 7x10x9mm Doble pestaia

5 CIRCUITO Impreso tacometrico acumuladores

6 ASCOTEX Loza Esp.P/Revestimiento Zapata Freno

15 SENSOR Minicabeza Minicabeza Detectora Ref:035560.20

2 SENSOR Minicabeza Detectora Ref:035560.20

25 TERMINAL P/Cable Acumulador de trama.Sulzer.

1 SOPORT RING FOR ACCUMULATOR BRUSHES

40 SPOKE FOR D-1 D-1 Raster D-1.

19 TNSOR SPRING P/Brake Shaft KS D1

9 THREADED BUSHING P/Lever Roller Tensioner Weft

2 CARDBOARD P/Accumulator Control Panel.

132 ESPE SCREW P/Trama Dampening Pin.




11 COVER FOR SENSOR Mini Detector Head 035560.020
1 CARTER FOR FTD 4.1 Tube. Accumulator Weft
24 NUT 6MM Flat.D/Colour Presenter.
1 LEVER D/Weft Weft Remover.
11 OSCILANT BUSHING Right rotation.3°9min.Accumulator Raster
31 OSCILANT BUSHING Left rotation.3°9min.Accumulator T.
1 SENSOR READER Speed Accumulator
2 FRENO TAPE 0.07 with 7/6.5 eyelet.Slotted
6 FRENO TAPE D 0.07mm.
2 STEEL BUSHING 15x20x25mm.Spacer P/Accumulator Frame
1 THREAD BRAKE 2 shoes WS.Incly Posc:1,11,32,37.
145 SPECI NUT 2.6x0.35mm.Sulzer.
22 RUBBER RING 8x16mm Reel holder.
103 ASCOTEX 9.9x6.3x6x6x10.9x5.T.SULZER
1 LEVER /roller.Supervision part.
6 GUARNITION wing d/Centering Support Scissors.cam plate
10 SPRING 2X25 mm.P/Sliding Guide SU
1 SPRING 3.3 x55mm.D/Sliding Guide SU
1 SPRING 3.5 x58mm.P/Sliding Guide SU
1 BUSHING BUSHING BUSHING BUSHING BUSHING BUSHING.
23 BUSHING Bushing.
2 BEARING Basket Roller.
38 CENTERING SCREW for Frame Driver
5 D1/K2 Complete.
2 EXCENTR BOLT D/Projectile Opener
4 BOLT D1 D/Projectile Opener
3 SHAFT D/Weft Diverter Opener.
11 SPINDLE D/Projectile Opener d1/d2
1 COVER D/Coupling D/Torsion Bar.
1 HOLE BOLT D/Ejector Shaft. L=260,2.D=37mm.
1 COVER D/Sprocket drive shaft RU
1 SUPPORT D/Cross shaft eccentric
2 RESISTOR D/Armature P/Projectile ejector
17 PASSER D/Retard chain D1
1 FILTER SCREEN D/Filter carter
2 RUBBER RING D/Carter trigger mechanism
2 PACKING D/Carter trigger mechanism
2 EXT SUPPORT D/Reception fitting. Projectile Ejector
8 SCREW D/Clamp G 1/8 "P/Flange Ejector Mechanism
1 LEVER D/Ratcher.D1/D2
1 RESORTE D/Level Detector.D:0,5x6,5x22mm
1 BUSHING D/Distributor Mechanism. Trigger 10,3/10,5x9.9
2 ROLL BOLT D/Projectile Lifter MS D1/D2
20 FIELTRO D1 D/Grease w/Cap.Lubrication Project
4 BRIDA 7,5MM D/Expulsion D1.
1 TREE D/Expulsion L=260.2 D=37mm.Incly:2,4.6
2 LEVER D/Projectile ejector
2 RING BOLT D1 D/Projectile ejector Internal Part
2 SUPPORT D/Fixing M6/M8.Receiver Housing
22 NUT 5 MM D/Fixing.Projectile Lubrication System




FRONT BRAKE D/Front Brake D1.Front Brake D1.

INSERTION D/Brake D1.

D/Brake Lower Brake Mount.

INSERTION D/Secondary Brake D1 Brake P.

SUPPLEMENT D/Projectile Guide D1.

SUPPLEMENT D/Forward Projectile Guide D1.

INTERMEDIATE D/Projectile Guide D1.

INTERMEDIATE D/PROJECTILE GUIDE D1.

D/CONTROL TREE D/Cevines without double weft insertion

D/FILLING NOZZLE with Filter

MS PLATE D/Trigger Mechanism

PLATE D/Drive Command Spring RU

INDICATOR D/OQil Level

INDICATOR D/Oil Level. Ejector Mechanism

DETECTOR D/OQil Level

TREE D/Weft Handle RH.24x1,5

MECHANISM D/Stop.Recoil Block

SPRING D/Flat MS L=40,5mm.Trigger Mechanism

RING D/Pressure.

ORANGE CLAMP D/Proyectil D1.1900gr.Lisa 2.2x4mm.

WHITE CLAMP D/Proyectil D1.2200gr.Lisa.2,2x4mm.

ELEVATOR D1 D/Proyectil.

OPENER D/Proyectile.

PLASTIC PLATE D/Retaining.Primary Receiving Brake

PROJECTIL D/Return D1.L=164mm.B=25/12mm

SL GUIDE D/Rail.P/Firing Device

LEVER D/Spindle C/Brake Piston L:83 Ejector Mechanism

BOLT D/Spindle Il.Tram Lever

HEAD D/Clampening Plate Protection Plate VS

SPRING D/Centric Ribbed Drum D2/K2

BOLT D/Centric Ribbed Drum D2/K2

BRIDGE D/Tension.

BOLT D/Top of the Ratchet D/Top of the Ratchet D/Debrider

RU COVER D/Projectile Conveyor

506.5MM D/Synthetic Mat. Projectile Conveyor

SEAT D/Air Pump GS Valve

LOWER SPRING RIGHT PROJECTIL OPENER

R.H SPRING R.H Slider D/Ratch D/Debrider

SLIDING RACK PROJECTILE EJECTOR DEVICE.

Metering PUMP 30MM3.Assembled

VALVE VALVE Electromagne.Festo 2/2.Lubrication pump

NIR[RPRIRPINIWIN|IWIO|R|[FRP|IRINIWIR|[RINO|lW]OD

VALVE Electromagne.Festo 3/2.Lubrication pump

=
o

SCREW SPINner Projectile Opener

SCREW SPINNER Projectile Opener

=W

Special Screw of the Projectile Opener

17

Special Washer Lubrication Unit GS 15/2 Control Unit GS 15/2

PLATE D1 Eccentric Curved.for Scissor Holder

NEEDLE FA 0,5 Ref:005.for Sulzer.

SEAT G 1/8 "x1/4".D/Lubrication Valve

48

HOLLOW SCREW 1/8 P/Lubrication Pump.




3 EXCENTR TREE Ico.D/ Projectile Lifter
2 SIDE PLATE KS D1.Front.Primary Brake Reception
1 BRASS PIECE L=1013mm.P/Projectile Carrier
10 BRASS PIECE L=1013mm.P/Projectile Carrier
10 SCREW BOLT Ejection Mechanism.110x14mm.
1 SIDE PLATE MS D1.Secondary.Brake Block
2 SIDE PLATE MS-D1.Firing Mechanism
3 LEVER BATID Ora.P/Ejector Shaft(Sword)
1 VALVE P/Lubrication Box GS Metering Pump
2 NUT ESP.
6 INSERT P/Centering Ring.
5 PACKAGE FOR AIR PUMP GS
1 RESORTE FOR AIR PUMP GS.D:8/10,3x27mm
4 DIAGRAM FOR LUBRICATION PUMP T . SULZER
4 SCREW P/Lubrication Pump
11 INJECTOR 0,6/Projectile Opener Nozzle
1 KNOB P/Receiving Box 50x36x8mm
5 CLAMP P/Projectile Circ.Recoil Slide
13 INSERTION P/Projectile End Brake D1
34 BRUSH P/Chain Cleaner Return.
2 CAP CAPPER CLAMP P/Projectile Lifting Lever MS D1/D2
1 PASSER P/Projectile Sliding Roller Lever d/Reverse
1 DISC P/Bolt.Opener weft.
3 TENSION NUT P/Protection Plate VS
47 BODIES P/Proyectil D1.Rf:Szc02 (Itg)
48 BLUE CLAMP P/Proyectil D1.2500gr 2.2x4
143 REMACHE P/ProyectiL D1.RF:Szc03 (ltg)
24 MEMBRANA 37MM P/Pulverizador Bomba dosificadora Aceite
1 EMPAQUETADADURA P/Tanque de Aceite
10 RACOR P/Tubo de aire comprimido.
4 SWITCH P/Control Unit GS.Rf:905713
2 ROLL BOLT ROLLER LEVER ROUND LEVER ROUND GIVER.
1 ROUND LEVER Roller lever for tree.
5 SENSOR HEAD Projectile Probe D1
1 CYLINDER Bolt L=82.
17 SPRING Protector Chain Projectile return
2 EX-PIECE OF EX-PULSION 7.5mm D1
2 BOLT Roller E-1.0pener weft opener.
1 Bolt Roller E-1.Weft opener.
1 LEVER Roller L-150.8 Supervision piece.
10 Upper support. projectile lifter MS D1/D2
14 NEEDLE EDGE SU 0,5 Ref:004.P/Sulzer.
1 Weft Drum MSD1 SL110 SL110
8 REMACHE Long Stopper for Weft Bar RH
60 WIPE D1 Projectile Conveyor.
2 SLABON D1 Projectile Conveyor.
1 ELEMENT FIL- Trante.#3 Festo.P/Cartridge.GS Unit
4 LEVA RETORNO VSSL 11095T/280H/186B.Tensor Hilo
4 LEVA RETORNO VSSL 11095T/280H/186B.Tensor Hilo
2 SIDE PLATE WS D1.Front.Primary Brake Reception




SIDE PLATE WS D1.Secondary.Brake Block

JUNTA 10.2x0.5x2.5 Tension Flange.

THREAD BOLT 10x0,5mm.D/Secondary Brake Block

THREAD BOLT 10x0,5mm.D/Secondary Brake Block

HOLE BOLT 10x20mm.Reception Secondary Brake

HOLE BOLT 10x32mm.Reception Secondary Brake.

SLIDING GUIDE 10x39.9mm.Sliding Guide SU

THREADED BOLT 12x0,5 R.Left.Primary Brake Reception.

THREAD BOLT 12x0,5 R.Left.Brake Reception Prim.

NIRPIWOINNIN|FR ||V~

BASE BOLT 12x0,5 R.Left.Brake Reception.

[
o

BUSHING 13.2x11x4mm.for ejector flange cod:7779

Iy

ROLLER 15x25x11,8mm.Weft opener.

Sprocket 15Dtes for chain pitch 40.Drive RU

SLEEVE 18x22x40.3mm weft opener lever

PROJECTIL D1 1900Gr.Lisa.Incly:Posc:2,5,7

PROJECTIL D1 2200Gr.2,2x4mm.Assembled white clamp.

SLEEVE 25x32x53.5mm.Trigger guard.

PROJECTIL D1 2500Gr.2,2x4mm.blue clamp assembly.

SLEEVE 37x45x30mm torsion bar.

SLEEVE 37x52x39.5mm Trigger mechanism carter.

PASSER 6.5x154mm.rocker SU

ROLLER 7/10x5mm.scissors support,cam plate

DISC ADJUSTMENT 8.2x22x6mm.D/Projectile ejector D1

WASHER 8.4x24x4mm.projectile ejector P/Intern

PLAST RING 8mm.D/Clamp.distributor.trigger mechanism

PIVOT D2 8x0,75. P/Drive Lever

UNION STRAIGHT 8x1/4.P/Distributor Mechan.Firing

SLEEVE 8x11x10,8mm.D/Projectile ejector

CONEXI NUT 8x14x1mm.Lubrication tube

RING 32X40X 9,5mm.Spacer P/Tensioner RU chain

ACOPLE B Batan Ppal Arbor. Incly: 911 023 106

ACOPLE A Ppal Batan Tree Incly:911 123 107

UNION D/Connection P/Comb

LONG SUPPORT D/Guide Tooth

SHORT SUPPORT D/Guide Tooth

PLATE D/Special Comb Restrictor.

GUIDE TOOTH D1.

SPECIAL SCREW P/Comb BAT

1MM SCREW L=153" for Comb Fixing

SUPPLEMENT 0,3.D/Comb

SUPPLEMENT 0,5 D/Comb

SCREW 1/4 "x11.Prisoner for comb holder

SCREW 4x20mm

PLATE Auxiliary 40L,L2 ES/VS/MW.

BULLOCK D/Control Rods Lever Inversion KR

DAMPENER D/Colour Selector knob.Inc.Pos.21

LEVER D/Fixing.Colour Selector knob

LEVER D/Colour Selector knob Usd.Colour Change.

PRESSURE BOLT D/Drive Mechanism VSD

SPRING D/Piston Drive Box VSD




5 SPRING D/Pressure P/Selector Vsd.Colour Change
9 GUIDE D/Pressure.Selector Vsd .Colour Change

2 LEVER D/Sector Serrated.

1 TREE D/Colour Selector

1 SPRING D/Colour Selector

5 SPRING D/Tension.

5 ROD D/Tension.

9 Vsd Selector Vsd Colour Change

1 LEVER STOP Supervisory Part

1 Adjustable ECCENTRIC SU Selvedge Mechanism

4 BOLT FOR B-338 Coupling. Includes Item: 8.80

7 RIVET BOLT FOR FA Selvedge Clamp Body

21 FA FOOT FOR Selvedge Piece.

4 FA FOOT FOR Selvedge Piece.

1 Bushing for Selvedge Mechanism. FA Cam Discs
13 Needle R1 SU for Selvedge. Thick Thread

13 Needle R1 FA for Selvedge. Thick Thread

1 Pin for Roller Adjustment Lever FA

3 Guide Piece for Selvedge Clamp SU

1 Lever for Roller FA

1 Lever for Roller SU

1 Clamp for Intermediate Support for Connecting Shaft
1 Cam Plate D1. Selvedge Formation

48 Screw Thick 5x10mm for Selvedge Needle SU

1 Special Screw for Selvedge Clamp FA

8 Special Screw for Roller Lever SU

1 Rivet Bolt L=17. Selvedge Mechanism FA

1 Rivet Bolt L=29. Selvedge Mechanism FA

3 Support L=50. Selvedge Clamp Spring SU

2 Support L=51.P/Spring Clip Edge FA

19 SPRING Strong Spring. S.U. Clamp

6 JOINT L=246 for Telescopic Shafts

3 JOINT L=186 for Telescopic Shafts. Includes Positions: 6, 7, 52, 81
1 LLS BAR for FA Selvedge Cam

19 SU FOOT for Selvedge Forming Mechanism.

2 RIVET PIN for RFKL SU Roller Lever. D: 8/11

20 SCREW for RFKL SU Roller Lever. L=10mm

8 SCREW for RFKL SU Roller Lever. L=10mm

12 RIVET PIN for FA Selvedge Mechanical Lever

17 SPRING for FA Selvedge Clamp

2 D16 ROLLER FA Cover Plate

18 11.5x16xx8.4mm ROLLER Lever/Su Roller

87 TINE RING FOR Blunt Tempera

2 1mm GARNITION FOR Standard Parallel Tempera
7 THIN RING FOR Tempera. Thin. 1mm Needle Length
1 THIN RING FOR Tempera. Thick. 72x3x1. Imm Needle Length
16 Right Conical Tempera Roller.

1 Elliptical NUT for Tempera

20 Special NUT for Tempera Shaft

7 8MM Special NUT for Main Tempera




2 Factory Cover Fa. For Sieve Cloth. Short Wide Tempera
4 Left Conical Tempera Roller.

1 TEMPERING LID Length =282 mm

4 TEMPERING LID FOR Sieve Cloth. Short Wide Tempering
1 SHORT SHAFT for Main Tempering

3 LONG SHAFT for Main Tempering

19 NYLON RING 5.7. Tempering Separator

1 CALIPER FOR Thickness Control for D1 Projectile

1 GAUGE FOR Projectile Elevator and Opener

1 SUPPLEMENT FOR Guide 1. (implement P/911 800 072)
1 Spare Parts Set KR-2. (Complete Tool Box)

10 EMBINE TAPE D/0.07x1/2"x150mm. Implement 911800072
1 EXTRACTOR FOR KSA Tapered Roller Bearings

2 BOLT FOR Eccentric Disassembly

1 DEVICE FOR Riveting Scissors. Includes: 2, 17, 80, 84

1 POLISHING PASTE Ref: K400. Tetrabor. Implement. Rf: 911800072
1 46 mm SOCKET WRENCH

2 5 mm L-SHAPE WRENCH

2 6 mm L-SHAPE WRENCH

11 CAM FOR SWINGARM SHAFT

1 LEVER FOR STAUBLIZ-SULZER WRENCHES

4 SPRING FOR WRENCH STREAM

10 ELEMENT FOR WRENCH STREAM

5 SPROCKET 017 FOR SULZER WRENCHES

3 COVER FOR TREAD TUBE FOR SULZER WRENCHES

5 GUIDE FOR TREAD RODS

1 Upper WRENCH COVER

9 TENSIONER SPRING 36x56 mm FOR WRENCHES

3 TENSIONER BOLT 16 mm. L/R threads. L=25 cm




	Hoja1

